chain. The entire value chain was investigated (i) to determine the product handling 
conditions, and (ii) to determine stakeholders’ perceptions of related quality, and (iii) to 
estimate the product proportion and quality loss along the value chain. One hundred 
and ninety-nine (199) producers, 100 collectors, 156 wholesalers/retailers, and 326 
consumers were randomly interviewed in the main Departments of Benin involved in 
this soft cheese value chain. Descriptive statistics and chi-square tests were used as 
statistic tools for highlighting the relationships between variables.